SIXTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF PLACER AND THE NORTH LAKE
TAHOE RESORT ASSOCIATION

CONTRACT NUMBER 13452-E — Tourism, Transportation and Infrastructure
ADMINISTERING AGENCY: County Executive Office — Placer County

DESCRIPTION: Sixth Amendment to the Agreement between the County of Placer hereafter
referred to as “COUNTY” and the North Lake Tahoe Resort Association, hereafter referred to as
“RESORT ASSOCIATION".

WHEREAS, on July 22, 2014, the COUNTY entered into a two year contract with the
RESORT ASSOCIATION to promote tourism and to provide guidance on transportation and
infrastructure project expenditures; and,

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and the RESORT ASSOCIATION executed a Fourth Amendment
and Restatement of the Agreement on June 21, 2016 extending the prior contract for an
additional fiscal year; and,

WHEREAS, on October 25, 2016, the COUNTY and the RESORT ASSOCIATION entered
into a Fifth Amendment to the Agreement describing the compensation and services for the
fiscal year 2016-17, and including the fund balance amount from fiscal year 2015-16; and,

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend the contract with a Sixth Amendment for
additional compensation and services to be provided in the 2016-17 fiscal year;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED by and between the parties as follows:

1. That paragraph under Section 5, paragraph A-1 of the original contract, shall be amended in
that the contract ceiling shall be 57,887,485 rather than $7,875,114, an increase of $12,371.
Total compensation paid to the RESORT ASSOCIATION shall be $3,788,356 rather than
$3,775,985. Said paragraph shall reads as follows:

2. Maximum Limit. The FY 2016-17 COUNTY Lake Tahoe Tourism and Promotions budget
includes an increase of $12,371 from the RESORT ASSOCIATION marketing reserve fund
adjustment, for a contract total of $7,887,485. The adjusted marketing reserve funds will be
allocated to the Marketing Account per Attachment A-2 FY 2016-17 Tourism Marketing
Program Budget Amendment #1. The RESORT ASSOCIATION’S total FY 2016-17
compensation is $3,788,356, as set forth in Attachment C — FY 2016-17 Lake Tahoe
Transient Occupancy Tax Budget Amendment #2.



Except as specified above, all of the remaining terms and conditions of said contract shall
remain and continue in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF PLACER, “COUNTY”

By: Date:
Robert Weygandt
Chair, Board of Supervisors

Approved as to Form:
By: Date:
County Counsel

NORTH LAKE TAHOE RESORT ASSOCIATION,

By: Date:
Adam Wilson, Chairman, Board of Directors
North Lake Tahoe Resort Association

List of Attachments:

A-2 — FY 2016-17 Tourism Marketing Program Budget Amendment #1

C —FY 2016-17 Lake Tahoe Transient Occupancy Tax Budget Amendment #2
F — Marketing Reserve Policy



Zjo T 98eq ..
LT0T/€/T

U01300 PIDOY PUD 3333/WIWIO) bUIMO][Of JO ‘SISAIDUD A3UN1IOAAO ‘SUOJIIPUOD 13XIDW UO PAsDG JUBIdHIP 3G ADW Sain3ipuadxa [onidy ;310N
9/LS‘TIS'E $ 0000C $ 000°9€C $ TLE'T86'TS

00079T $ 000'79T S
00008 S
0009 5
TLETTOT $ v1lol 000% S
000CT S sunaysel jrews 000°0¢ S
000°0T S doUBUSIUIR|A 9}ST3/M 0009 S
000°0T S usw|iy|n4 0008t S
000°SZ S oapip/Aydesdoloyd
000°9¢ S wooaoye] axeq3ulsIA 000'v2S S 000v2S S
000°0T S apessdn SIND/INYD
006°6¢ S SOl 1ISRQ TLETZY'T $ 0000T $ 000°STT S TLES6TT S
000°sL S YoJeasay 000°0T S 0000T S
000°00T S 9911WWO0) 30IAISS JIY [euoiSay 0008 S 0008 S
00008 S [12UN0D SundjJBIA IS BLIBIS 000's $ 000s S
3ISN3IdX3 NVYDO0YUd IAILYHIdOOD TLELLTT S 000°0TT S T/E'/9T'T S
00008 S 000°08 S
009'720°T S Sunasje Jswnsuo) 000TC S 000°TC S
000°L¥ S 1uswWadeueAl JUSIU0D 31USAIMN 00002 S 000Ss S 000°ST S
OOON._”N w sa|es mucme+c0U
00S'LLT S $3|es a4nsia S0zcor't $
TLE09T S BIP3IAl [B1D0S/suolie|ay dljqnd LTL'ESS S
SaSN3dX3 1234Id IAILYHIdO0D 8/V'8Y8 S
TLETTOC $ 1vliol
000'S€L S aAdOA 9LS‘TIS'E $§ €C6'VLE § 009'86F $ €£50°8€9C )
TLELLT'T S VYLIN 000'0TC $ 000'S. $ O0O00'SET S
TLECT S TLEETS
$904N0S ANUINSY S0T‘68C°c $ €T6'66C S 009'€9ES  T89'ST9TS
umw—...:m w>_u.m.~mnoou m:_umv_..m_)_ aoye] e YlonN S1vV1Ool 0ojuj J0dISIA 3JuUalajuo) m:_“_.wv_.‘_ms_

9102/Sk/g) payepdn
139dN8g ONILIMAVIN INSIINOL JOHVL IMVT L1-9L0T AL
¢V LINJINHOV 1LV

Tviol

ivioldans
suSiedwe) 10npoud JJvd

MBIAY SJUBW.I0LIBd
o0ye] g
S910N Y3IH
JIpJoN/A1uno) ssou)
SunayJe uoneyodsues)
SINVYO0Yd ¥43HLO
violdns
payoelie umopiealg - SLINIAT TVIO3dS
vioLldns
Suluue|d 1 yaieasay
J131U3) 1UBAZ/ANJLN 92UdJ94U0D
sweua3doud |eJaie||0d
eIpajAl/aAie1ado0o) Suneyelp
sweugo.d SunayJe|p Alunwwo)
SIND / INYD s3les
S9119G 03pIA Suluied)
SISNIdX3I INVYO0Ud
wvioldans
$150)) 19941pu| - de) y+5
$150D) 108.1( - de) peaytanQ/|auuosiad
SASNIdX3 INVYIO0Ud NON

anuanal |ej0]
anuaAal Jay10

UOI1BJ0||B UOIIR|NJ|BIDI BAISSIY
anuanay 101 Ayuno) Jade|d

awoouj 193png VYLIN



2 4o z98ed
LTOTZ/E/T

9102/9¢/v 14vdd

1390aN8g ONILIMAVIN INSIINOL SOHVL IMVT L1-9102 AL

€V INJWHOV1LlV

000°vZS

000ZTT
000°0t
000°s
000°0T
000°sC
000°LT
000°0€
000°ST
00005
000°0TC

W NV N ) N D U ) N WD

7 qel / SIUBAJ [e1D2dS BUlpuRd / SAINIUS L,

ie101 gns

«S911unu0ddQ uswdojaaaq 1uang
diysiosuods yay Ajnr

diysiosuods ss0.) &7 jwwns aoyet
diyssosuods uny Ajs

S8119g s10dg paiamod uewny
diysiosuods ejuiogijed Jo unoj uaduwy
diysiosuods + auipy 13 poo4 uwniny
diysiosuods sselniapuoppJaIuIM
Jappnin ydnoy

diysuotdweys propy uelseds

NMOAMVIdd SLNIAG TVIOAdS



